

Certificate Of Conformance

This is to certify that the Environmental Management System of:

Phronteseas Energy Oil Drilling Rigs & Equipment Trading LLC

Office M43 & M51, Regus, Jumeirah Living Marina Gate Mezzanine Floor, P.O Box 121828, Dubai Marina, Dubai United Arab Emirates

has been assessed by ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. and found to be in conformance with the requirements set forth by:

ISO 14001:2015

The Environmental Management System is applicable to:

Provision of Sustainable Solutions to the Energy Industry through Operation Management, Asset Management and Advisory Services.

| Certificate No: | 65207 | |
|---------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Certification Date: | 17 MAR 2023 | |
| Effective Date: | 18 FEB 2025 | |
| Expiration Date | 16 MAR 2026 | N · . 07 / |
| Revision Date: | 18 FEB 2025 | Dominie Torment |
| | | Dominic Townsend, President |
| | | |
| | NEARBER OF MULTILATER | to the second se |







ISO 14001:2015 Certificate Of Conformance ANNEX

Certificate No.: 65207

Phronteseas Energy Oil Drilling Rigs & Equipment Trading LLC

At the below facilities

| ACILITY NAME | FACILITY ACTIVITY | ADDRESS |
|---|---|--|
| Phronteseas Energy Oil Drilling Rigs & Equipment Trading LLC | Provision of sustainable solutions to the Energy Industry through Operation Management, Asset Management and Advisory Services, Management, HR, Admin, Support office activities. | Office M43 & M51, Regus, Jumeirah Living Marina Gate Mezzanine Floor, P.O Box 121828, Dubai Marina, Dubai United Arab Emirates |
| Phronteseas AS | Provision of sustainable solutions to the Energy Industry through Operation Management, Asset Management and Advisory Services. | Breibakken 1 4012 Stavanger Norway |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. 1701 City Plaza Dr Spring, TX 77389 USA requirements for management system certification. It is contingent upon prompt, written notification to ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. of significant changes to the management system or components thereof. Validity may be confirmed by accessing the website (www.abs-qe.com) or scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. For certificates issued in the People's Republic of China information may also be verified on the Certification and Accreditation Administration of the People's Republic of China's website (www.cnca.gov.cn). The certificate remains the property of ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. to whom it must be returned upon request.

